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New Appointment 

We are delighted to announce the 

appointment of Miss Fletcher to our 

teaching team for September.  Miss 

Fletcher performed brilliantly in every 

part of the interview process.  She 

particularly impressed the children, and 

adults in the room watching, with her 

drama based literacy activity.  Miss 

Fletcher has a passion for creativity, 

can speak fluent French, enjoys the 

arts, geography and is excellent in ICT.   

I am sure we have found an excellent 

teacher to carry on the fantastic work 

Mrs Farrow has put into place in Key 

Stage 2.   

School Trip to Norwich Castle 

We wanted to inspire the children with a school trip towards the beginning of the term 

which will form the basis of lots of cross curricular work afterwards.  That is why we 

have booked a trip to visit Norwich Castle on Thursday 7th May.   Each class will have a 

slightly different focus for follow up work but we hope it will be an excellent stimulus 

for writing opportunities in particular.  Please ensure you return your consent form and 

trip money to Mrs Saunders in the office.    

 

 Class Structure for 2015/2016 

With the appointment of Miss Fletcher 

completed, I am now in a position to 

inform parents about the class 

structure for next year.   

Mrs Bethell will be moving into the Early 

Years classroom, teaching Heron’s Class.  

I (Mr Edwards) will be teaching literacy 

and numeracy to Owl’s Class.  Miss 

Fletcher will be teaching literacy and 

numeracy to Otter’s Class.   

As it has been so successful this year, 

KS2 will continue to combine in the 

afternoons for project work, science 

and the foundation subjects such as PE, 

music, MFL, PSHE, history and 

geography.   
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Mr Edwards 

Term Dates 

Thursday 7th May – School Trip to Norwich Castle Museum 

Monday 11th May – Friday 15th May – Y6 SATs Week 

Friday 15th May – Sponsored Walk 

Monday 18th May – KS2 Football Competition 

Monday 25th May – Friday 29th May – Summer Term Half Term  

Monday 1st June – Summer Term Restarts 

Monday 8th June – Whole School Photograph 

Thursday 18th June – Open Festival of Song and Dance 

Tuesday 23rd June – KS2 Cricket Competition 

Monday 6th July – Transition Day 

Tuesday 7th July – Cluster Celebration Evening at Acle Academy 

Wednesday 8th July – Sports Day 

Thursday 9th July - Cluster Athletics Championships at UEA 

Sunday 12th July - Reedham Viallage Fete 

Wednesday 15th July – School Fete 

Tuesday 21st July – Last Day of Summer Term 


